

Table 00370.3.1 - Unit Price Bid Form

Bidder should refer to Section 00270, Instructions to Bidders, when completing this Bid Form. Bidder shall complete this form entirely and return it with Bidder's Bid.					
Bid Submitted by: (Company Name) Magnolia Underground					
00370.3 Bid Pricing Information					
00370.3.1 Unit Pricing					
Bidder proposes to complete the RFB Work based on firm, fixed, unit prices (US dollars), which prices multiplied by the final Work quantities would represent the full consideration to Bidder for its complete and satisfactory performance of the Work in compliance with all the terms and conditions of the RFB Documents. The Unit Prices in this Table include the cost of all the work which is required or implied by the RFB documents or which may be inferred therefrom, and which is customarily provided in furnishing a complete and finished work item of its kind. Further, any and all alterations, modifications, and adjustments to the work item, which is reasonably foreseeable or customarily encountered in providing and installing equipment, material, and services of the work item kind, will be performed without additional compensation.					
In the event of a Purchaser-approved change in the scope of Work for which a unit price from this Table is not applicable, as determined by the Purchaser, the Subcontractor shall provide a new unit price for review and acceptance by the Purchaser. Subcontractor shall provide all information requested by the Purchaser to substantiate the value of the new unit price.					
00370.3.1.1 Unit Prices Breakdown				Bidder Response Columns	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extension Price
71.0380 Lift Station Rehab Construction Group 1					
4360 Ann Arbor Lane					
01551-5.01	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02630-4.02	Site Preparation and Restoration	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
02950-4.01.A-1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
02998-4.02	Valve Box with Traffic Rated Cover and Box including Valves, Pipes, Fittings, Support, and any Bypass Pumping as Required	EA	2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
02999-4.02	Bypass connection Box with Traffic Rated Cover and Box including Plug, Pipes, Fittings, Support, and Bypass Pumping as Required	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
09900-4.02	Painting (Wetwell & Drywell, Total Surface Area = 550 square feet)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
09999-3.01	Bollards	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
16010-4.01	Demolition of Existing Equipment	LS	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
16120-4.01	New Underground 230V Wiring	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16160-4.01	Control Panel with all Equipment, Phase Converter VFD's	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
16180-4.01	Pump Motors, Controls, and Wiring	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
4360 Ann Arbor Lane - Subtotal Estimated Unit Price Value					\$ 154,450.00
120 West Industrial Drive					
01501-01	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
01501-02	PVC Force Main - 4 inch	LF	300	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00
01501-03	Miscellaneous Valves - Bypass Tee Assembly	EA	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
01501-04	Wetwell and/or Sewer Manhole Abandonment	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01501-05	Gravel Surface at Pump Station Sites; 6 inch Depth	CY	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
01551-6.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
02230-01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02530-6.03.15.08.04	8 inch PVC Pipe (14.1' - 18' Deep)	LF	35	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00
02530-6.05	Pavement Backfill	CY	60	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
02530-6.06	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
02531-4.01.B	Precast Manhole Installation (i.e. Pump Station Wetwell)	VF	21	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00
02533-4.01.A	Cementitious Manhole/Wetwell Coating	VF	17	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,675.00
02533-4.01.C	Invert and Bench Replacement	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
02533-4.01.D	Reset/Reseal Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
02544-4.01.A	GPS Coordinates of Manhole Covert	EA	2		\$ -
02544-4.01.C-1	MACP Level 2 Manhole Inspections - No 3D Scan	EA	2		\$ -
02630-4.01.A	Site Preparation and Restoration (includes Seeding)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
02631-01	Undercut Backfill	TON	65	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00
02820-4.01.A	Chain Link Fence	LF	80	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
02820-4.01.B	Fence Gate	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02950-4.01.A-1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	SY	80	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00

Item Number	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extension Price
11310-01	Wetwell Mounted Pump Station with Duplex Non-Clog Pumps, including Instrumentation, Controls, and Electrical (Note: includes the flood light and wood pole assembly per Special Conditions 01501)	LS	1	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 216,000.00
120 West Industrial Drive - Subtotal Estimated Unit Price Value					\$ 390,050.00

3919 North Lakewood Drive					
01501-01	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
01501-03	Miscellaneous Valves - Bypass Tee Assembly	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
01501-05	Gravel Surface at Pump Station Sites; 6 inch Depth	CY	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
01551-6.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02230-01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02530-6.06	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
02533-4.01.A	Cementitious Manhole/Wetwell Coating	VF	23	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,475.00
02533-4.01.C	Invert and Bench Replacement	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
02544-4.01.A	GPS Coordinates of Manhole Covert	EA	2		\$ -
02544-4.01.C-1	MACP Level-2 Manhole Inspections - No 3D Scan	EA	2		\$ -
02630-4.01.A	Site Preparation and Restoration (includes Seeding)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02820-4.01.A	Chain Link Fence	LF	70	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
02820-4.01.B	Fence Gate	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11310-01	Wetwell Mounted Pump Station with Duplex Non-Clog Pumps, including Instrumentation, Controls, and Electrical; (Note: includes the flood light and wood pole assembly per Special Conditions 01501, replacement of all piping, bracing, float switches, steps, wall sleeves, etc within the existing wetwell and 5-feet outside wetwell as noted on the plans, and replacement of existing electrical disconnect)	LS	1	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 218,000.00
3919 North Lakewood Drive - Subtotal Estimated Unit Price Value					\$ 302,525.00

71.0380 Lift Station Rehab Construction Group 1 - TOTAL Estimated Unit Price Value					\$ 847,025.00
---	--	--	--	--	----------------------

Table 00370.3.1 - Unit Price Bid Form

Bidder should refer to Section 00270, Instructions to Bidders, when completing this Bid Form. Bidder shall complete this form entirely and return it with Bidder's Bid.

Bid Submitted by: W&T Contracting Corporation

00370.3 Bid Pricing Information

00370.3.1 Unit Pricing

Bidder proposes to complete the RFB Work based on firm, fixed, unit prices (US dollars), which prices multiplied by the final Work quantities would represent the full consideration to Bidder for its complete and satisfactory performance of the Work in compliance with all the terms and conditions of the RFB Documents. The Unit Prices in this Table include the cost of all the work which is required or implied by the RFB documents or which may be inferred therefrom, and which is customarily provided in furnishing a complete and finished work item of its kind. Further, any and all alterations, modifications, and adjustments to the work item, which is reasonably foreseeable or customarily encountered in providing and installing equipment, material, and services of the work item kind, will be performed without additional compensation.

In the event of a Purchaser-approved change in the scope of Work for which a unit price from this Table is not applicable, as determined by the Purchaser, the Subcontractor shall provide a new unit price for review and acceptance by the Purchaser. Subcontractor shall provide all information requested by the Purchaser to substantiate the value of the new unit price.

00370.3.1.1 Unit Prices Breakdown				Bidder Response Columns	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extension Price
71.0380 Lift Station Rehab Construction Group 1					
4360 Ann Arbor Lane					
01551-5.01	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
02630-4.02	Site Preparation and Restoration	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
02950-4.01.A-1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
02998-4.02	Valve Box with Traffic Rated Cover and Box including Valves, Pipes, Fittings, Support, and any Bypass Pumping as Required	EA	2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
02999-4.02	Bypass connection Box with Traffic Rated Cover and Box including Plug, Pipes, Fittings, Support, and Bypass Pumping as Required	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
09900-4.02	Painting (Wetwell & Drywell, Total Surface Area = 550 square feet)	LS	1	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 25,250.00
09999-3.01	Bollards	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
16010-4.01	Demolition of Existing Equipment	LS	1	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 9,125.00
16120-4.01	New Underground 230V Wiring	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
16160-4.01	Control Panel with all Equipment, Phase Converter VFD's	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
16180-4.01	Pump Motors, Controls, and Wiring	LS	1	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00
4360 Ann Arbor Lane - Subtotal Estimated Unit Price Value					\$ 322,375.00

120 West Industrial Drive					
01501-01	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
01501-02	PVC Force Main - 4 inch	LF	300	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00
01501-03	Miscellaneous Valves - Bypass Tee Assembly	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
01501-04	Wetwell and/or Sewer Manhole Abandonment	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
01501-05	Gravel Surface at Pump Station Sites; 6 inch Depth	CY	10	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
01551-6.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
02230-01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
02530-6.03.15.08.04	8 inch PVC Pipe (14.1' - 18' Deep)	LF	35	\$ 276.00	\$ 9,660.00
02530-6.05	Pavement Backfill	CY	60	\$ 57.60	\$ 3,456.00
02530-6.06	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
02531-4.01.B	Precast Manhole Installation (i.e. Pump Station Wetwell)	VF	21	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 86,100.00
02533-4.01.A	Cementitious Manhole/Wetwell Coating	VF	17	\$ 370.00	\$ 6,290.00
02533-4.01.C	Invert and Bench Replacement	EA	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
02533-4.01.D	Reset/Reseal Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02544-4.01.A	GPS Coordinates of Manhole Covert	EA	2	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
02544-4.01.C-1	MACP Level 2 Manhole Inspections - No 3D Scan	EA	2	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
02630-4.01.A	Site Preparation and Restoration (includes Seeding)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
02631-01	Undercut Backfill	TON	65	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00
02820-4.01.A	Chain Link Fence	LF	80	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,680.00
02820-4.01.B	Fence Gate	EA	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
02950-4.01.A-1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	SY	80	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00

Item Number	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extension Price
11310-01	Wetwell Mounted Pump Station with Duplex Non-Clog Pumps, including Instrumentation, Controls, and Electrical (Note: includes the flood light and wood pole assembly per Special Conditions 01501)	LS	1	\$ 146,900.00	\$ 146,900.00
120 West Industrial Drive - Subtotal Estimated Unit Price Value					\$ 359,586.00

3919 North Lakewood Drive					
01501-01	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
01501-03	Miscellaneous Valves - Bypass Tee Assembly	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
01501-05	Gravel Surface at Pump Station Sites; 6 inch Depth	CY	12	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,044.00
01551-6.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
02230-01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
02530-6.06	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
02533-4.01.A	Cementitious Manhole/Wetwell Coating	VF	23	\$ 440.00	\$ 10,120.00
02533-4.01.C	Invert and Bench Replacement	EA	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
02544-4.01.A	GPS Coordinates of Manhole Covert	EA	2	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
02544-4.01.C-1	MACP Level 2 Manhole Inspections - No 3D Scan	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
02630-4.01.A	Site Preparation and Restoration (includes Seeding)	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
02820-4.01.A	Chain Link Fence	LF	70	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
02820-4.01.B	Fence Gate	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11310-01	Wetwell Mounted Pump Station with Duplex Non-Clog Pumps, including Instrumentation, Controls, and Electrical; (Note: includes the flood light and wood pole assembly per Special Conditions 01501, replacement of all piping, bracing, float switches, steps, wall sleeves, etc within the existing wetwell and 5-feet outside wetwell as noted on the plans, and replacement of existing electrical disconnect)	LS	1	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00
3919 North Lakewood Drive - Subtotal Estimated Unit Price Value					\$ 258,754.00

71.0380 Lift Station Rehab Construction Group 1 - TOTAL Estimated Unit Price Value					\$940,715.00
---	--	--	--	--	---------------------